

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 719

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after "(Baltimore City Administration)" insert "and Senator Hughes".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 27, strike "recovery of a petitioner who files" and substitute "damages in an action"; and in line 29, after the first "the" insert "fair market".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, in line 26, after "(C)" insert "(1)"; in lines 26 and 27, strike "A PETITIONER WHO FILES" and substitute "AN ACTION"; in lines 28 and 29, strike "MUST FILE WITHIN 1 YEAR" and substitute "SHALL BE FILED WITHIN 3 YEARS"; and in line 29, strike "AND MAY NOT RECOVER MORE THAN THE" and substitute ".

(2) DAMAGES IN AN ACTION UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION MAY NOT EXCEED THE FAIR MARKET".